GPRA Goals 2002-2006

Performance
Indicator
WIA Youth

PY 2002 PY 2003 PY 2004

PY 2005

PY 2006

Target Result Target Result Target

Result

Target

Target

1. Percentage of
participants entering
employment or enrolling in
post-secondary education,
the military or advanced
training/occupational skills
training in the first quarter
after exit. (Results through
2004 for a similar previous
measure - new
methodology may
significantly change future
results).

63% 67% 65% 71% 68%

2%

Baseline

TBD

2. Percentage of
participants who earn a
diploma, GED, or
certificate. (Results shown
are for a similar measure
used previously - new
methodology may
significantly change future
results).

51% 55% 52% 63% 53%

65%

Baseline

TBD

3. Literacy and numeracy
gains: percentage of
participants who increase
one or more educational
functioning levels.

Baseline

Performance
Indicator
WIA Dislocated
Worker

PY 2002 PY 2003 PY 2004

PY 2005

PY 2006

Target Result Target Result Target

Result

Target

Target

1. Percentage of
participants employed in
the first quarter after
program exit.

78% 82% 78% 82% 82%

84%

83%

84%

2. Percentage of
participants employed in
the first quarter after
program exit who are still
employed in both the
second and third quarters
after program exit. (This
new measure was
implemented in PY 2005.
Data shown are for a
similar measure which was
used previously.)

88% 90% 88% 90% 91%

91%

89%

90%




3. Earnings: (Results for
2004 and 2005 are for a
previous measure: wage
replacement).

New measure to begin in
PY 2006 is earnings level
defined as: Of those who
are employed in the first
three quarters after exit,
total earnings in the second
quarter plus total earnings
in the third quarter after
exit quarter divided by the
number of participants who
exit during the quarter.

98%

90%

93%

91%

91%

93%

92%

TBD

Performance
Indicator
WIA Adult

PY 2002

PY 2003

PY 2004

PY 2005

PY 2006

Target

Result

Target

Result

Target

Result

Target

Target

1. Percentage of
participants employed in
the first quarter after
program exit.

70%

74%

71%

74%

75%

T71%

76%

76%

2. Percentage of
participants employed in
the first quarter after
program exit who are still
employed in both the
second and third quarters
after program exit. (This
new measure was
implemented in PY 2005.
Data shown are for a
similar measure which was
used previously.)

80%

84%

82%

85%

85%

86%

81%

82%

3. Earnings: Results and
earnings shown are for
earning changes pre WIA
program services and post
WIA program services.

New measure to begin in
PY 2006 is average
earnings level defined as:
Of those who are employed
in the first three quarters
after exit, total earnings in
the second quarter plus
total earnings in the third
quarter after exit quarter
divided by the number of
participants who exit
during the quarter.

$3,423

$2,900

$3,100

$3,260

$3,300

$3,746

$3,400

$3,400




Performance
Indicator
Wagner-Peyser

PY 2002

PY 2003

PY 2004

PY 2005

PY 2006

Target Result

Target

Result

Target

Result

Target

Target

1. Percentage of
participants employed in
the first quarter after
program exit. (This new
measure was implemented
in PY 2005. Data shown
are for a similar measure
used previously).

55% 63%

58%

61%

58%

64%

61%

64%

2. Percentage of
participants employed in
the first quarter after
program exit who are still
employed in both the
second and third quarters
after program exit. (This
new measure was
implemented in PY 2005.
Data shown are for a
similar measure which
was used previously.)

70% 80%

2%

80%

2%

81%

78%

81%

3. Earnings: New
measure to begin in PY
2006 is earnings level
defined as: Of those who
are employed in the first
three quarters after exit,
total earnings in the
second quarter plus total
earnings in the third
quarter after exit quarter
divided by the number of
participants who exit
during the quarter.

Baseline

TBD




