## **GPRA Goals 2002-2006**

Performance	PY	2002	PY 2003		PY 2004		PY 2005	PY 2006
Indicator WIA Youth	Target	Result	Target	Result	Target	Result	Target	Target
1. Percentage of participants entering employment or enrolling in post-secondary education, the military or advanced training/occupational skills training in the first quarter after exit. (Results through 2004 for a similar previous measure - new methodology may significantly change future results).	63%	67%	65%	71%	68%	72%	Baseline	TBD
2. Percentage of participants who earn a diploma, GED, or certificate. (Results shown are for a similar measure used previously - new methodology may significantly change future results).	51%	55%	52%	63%	53%	65%	Baseline	TBD
3. Literacy and numeracy gains: percentage of participants who increase one or more educational functioning levels.								Baseline

Performance	PY	2002	PY 2003		PY 2004		PY 2005	PY 2006
Indicator WIA Dislocated Worker	Target	Result	Target	Result	Target	Result	Target	Target
Percentage of participants employed in the first quarter after program exit.	78%	82%	78%	82%	82%	84%	83%	84%
2. Percentage of participants employed in the first quarter after program exit who are still employed in both the second and third quarters after program exit. (This new measure was implemented in PY 2005. Data shown are for a similar measure which was used previously.)	88%	90%	88%	90%	91%	91%	89%	90%

3. Earnings: (Results for 2004 and 2005 are for a previous measure: wage replacement).								
New measure to begin in PY 2006 is earnings level defined as: Of those who are employed in the first three quarters after exit, total earnings in the second quarter plus total earnings in the third quarter after exit quarter divided by the number of participants who exit during the quarter.	98%	90%	93%	91%	91%	93%	92%	TBD

Performance	PY	2002	PY 2003		PY 2004		PY 2005	PY 2006
Indicator WIA Adult	Target	Result	Target	Result	Target	Result	Target	Target
Percentage of     participants employed in     the first quarter after     program exit.	70%	74%	71%	74%	75%	77%	76%	76%
2. Percentage of participants employed in the first quarter after program exit who are still employed in both the second and third quarters after program exit. (This new measure was implemented in PY 2005. Data shown are for a similar measure which was used previously.)	80%	84%	82%	85%	85%	86%	81%	82%
3. Earnings: Results and earnings shown are for earning changes pre WIA program services and post WIA program services.  New measure to begin in PY 2006 is average earnings level defined as: Of those who are employed in the first three quarters after exit, total earnings in the second quarter plus total earnings in the third quarter after exit quarter divided by the number of participants who exit during the quarter.	\$3,423	\$2,900	\$3,100	\$3,260	\$3,300	\$3,746	\$3,400	\$3,400

Performance	PY	2002	PY 2003		PY 2004		PY 2005	PY 2006
Indicator Wagner-Peyser	Target	Result	Target	Result	Target	Result	Target	Target
1. Percentage of participants employed in the first quarter after program exit. (This new measure was implemented in PY 2005. Data shown are for a similar measure used previously).	55%	63%	58%	61%	58%	64%	61%	64%
2. Percentage of participants employed in the first quarter after program exit who are still employed in both the second and third quarters after program exit. (This new measure was implemented in PY 2005. Data shown are for a similar measure which was used previously.)	70%	80%	72%	80%	72%	81%	78%	81%
3. Earnings: New measure to begin in PY 2006 is earnings level defined as: Of those who are employed in the first three quarters after exit, total earnings in the second quarter plus total earnings in the third quarter after exit quarter divided by the number of participants who exit during the quarter.	-	-	-	-	-	-	Baseline	TBD